SUNY ESF COVID-19 Research Safety Plan

(Return completed plan to Patricia Henson at phenson@esf.edu)

3/8/2021 Is this an update to a previously approved plan? Yes

Date of Submission (Each active project requires an approved COVID-19 Research Safety Plan)
Yanai Ruth rdyanai@syr.edu

Pl Last Name Pl First Name PI Email Address

Sustainable Resources Management
Department Name

Type of Research: Lab Research

Yes Yes

Is this a research project? If yes, is the plan being submitted to cover multiple active projects?

(see last page to list the additional active project acct # and project names)

If yes: 1139204-1-77910

Research Project account # (project/task/award)

Research Project Name: . .
Long-Term Ecological Research at Hubbard Brook Experimental Forest

Location where the Field or Laboratory Research will be conducted (be specific: ex: Huntington Forest, Jahn Lab Rooms 231 & 233):

Baker 174, 175, and 176

Duration the staff/students will be conducting the Field or Laboratory Research? (ex: Monday-Friday 8am-4pm, May 11-August 7, 2020):
3/8/2021 End Date. 5/31/2022

Start Date:

Additional Details:

N/A For Field Work, will staff/students share a residence?
Yes Is there a need for masks to comply with the Governor’s Executive order?
Yes For Laboratory Research: Is the lab(s) identified above in compliance?

Review the Laboratory Inspection Checklist at: https://www.esf.edu/ehs/Isg/j.htm

Within the 2 columns below, list all those currently involved or anticipated to be involved in the Field or Laboratory Research:
Note: After approved plan is in place, changes in personnel only do not require a submittal of an updated plan.

(Last Name, First Name and Email Address for each) (Last Name, First Name and Email Address for each)
Grad students: . Undergrads (con't):

Nash, Joseph - jnash2@esf.edu Ally Duffy - aduffy04@syr.edu

Mann, Thomas - ttomjr2@gmail.com Mikayla Rose Gaspar - mrgaspar@syr.edu

Adhikari, Lalita - lalitadhikarii28 @gmail.com
High School students:

Employee: Hagemann, Mary - mehagema@esf.edu Maia Gostin - maiagostin@gmail.com
Alaira Otteson - alairasage@icloud.com
Undergrads: Marina Stella - marina.c.stella@gmail.com

Sarah Michelle Quadt - smquadt@syr.edu
Samantha Rose Lucas - srlucas@syr.edu
Christopher Michael Goetz - cmgoetz@syr.edu
Cassidy Engleson - cengleso@syr.edu
Connor Mears - ccmears@syr.edu
Eduardo Machado V. - ejmachad@syr.edu
Andriy Gura - angura@syr.edu

Yibo Sun - YiboSPharm@hotmail.com
Alexandra Allard - acallard@syr.edu

Tia Daniel - tidaniel@syr.edu

Rose Uriarte - ruriarte@syr.edu


https://www.esf.edu/ehs/lsg/j.htm

Yanai
PI Last Name (cont.)

Page 3 optional, should you need to include additional information.

For all research plans, how will you implement standard social distancing? For field research plans, how will you implement social
distancing/safety measures both getting to the site and on site while maintaining safety requirements for whatever activity you or your
staff/students are doing (ex: If you are going on a boat and require 2 people, are you able to maintain social distance and safety while operating
the boat? How can you assure that multiple individuals mitigate risk of exposure or transfer of COVID-19)?

Individuals will work in multiple rooms if needed to reduce density to 3 people or fewer to a room.

When more than one person is in a room, they will wear masks and maintain social distance.

Page 3 optional, should you need to include additional information.

How will you implement environmental hygiene practices (ex: Frequent handwashing, wiping down shared equipment with disinfectants, etc.)?
Each individual will be assigned their own equipment (e.g., balances). When equipment needs to be
shared (e.g. drying oven), it will be sanitized by the next person that uses it. Spray bottles and
microfiber towels will be provided in the lab where equipment is shared.



Yanai
PI Last Name (cont.)

Page 3 — Optional should you need to include additional information

Include Additional Information for Field or Laboratory Research Plan, if need be.

If submitting the plan to cover multiple active projects, please list the additional information below:

Research Project account # (project/task/award) 1154559-1-84681
Research Project Name: g Nutrient Limitation of Northern Hardwood Forest Productivity: Mechanisms Contributing to N and P co-Limitations

Research Project account # (project/task/award)
Research Project Name:

Research Project account # (project/task/award)
Research Project Name:

Research Project account # (project/task/award)
Research Project Name:

Research Project account # (project/task/award)
Research Project Name:

Research Project account # (project/task/award)
Research Project Name:

Research Project account # (project/task/award)
Research Project Name:

Research Project account # (project/task/award)
Research Project Name:

Revised 1.27.2021
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